IGD616
Preliminary
Data Sheet IGD616
Single Channel SCALE IGBT Driver Core
A successor to the IGD608/615 single-channel gate driver cores
for 1200V and 1700V IGBTs
The IGD616 is a highly-integrated single IGBT
driver core based on CONCEPT's proprietary

 Preliminary Data Sheet
IGBT-Dr i ve r . com Page 13
Ordering Information
  Type designation
N, C Non-inverting, optocoupler-assisted driver for 1200V IGBTs IGD616NC1
N, T Non-inverting driver for 1200V or 1700V IGBTs IGD616NT1
I, C Inverting, optocoupler-assisted driver for 1200V IGBTs IGD616IC1
I, T Inverting driver for 1200V or 1700V IGBTs IGD616IT1
Other   Upon request
Information about Other Products
For other drivers and evaluation systems
Internet: www.IGBT-Driver.com